
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

TAMPA DIVISION

IN RE: ) Chapter 11
)

CORAL BAY CONSTRUCTION, INC., ) Case No.: 8:06-bk-02298-CPM
)

Debtor. )
                                                                        )

)
CORAL BAY CONSTRUCTION, INC., ) Adv. Pro. No.: 8:06-ap-471-CPM

)
Plaintiff, )

v. )
)

PRECISION GARAGE DOOR, INC., )
)

Defendant(s). )
                                                                        )

FINAL JUDGMENT

THIS CAUSE came on for hearing November 8, 2007, upon Plaintiff’s Motion for Entry

of Final Judgment.  The Court, having considered the Motion together with the record, finds it

appropriate to enter the Final Judgment.

Accordingly, it is 

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Plaintiff’s Motion For Entry of Final, be

and the same is hereby Granted.

It is further,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Final Judgment, be and the same is hereby

entered in this adversary proceeding in favor of the Plaintiff as follows:

1. This Court has jurisdiction over this proceeding.

2. Venue is proper.

3. The Plaintiff shall be entitled to Judgment in the amount of $2,500.00.



4. The Plaintiff shall be entitled to interest as of May 17, 2007, at the statutory interest

rate in effect on that date of 4.86%.

It is further,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the Debtor/Plaintiff shall be entitled to

costs of $250.00 for the bringing of this action.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Tampa, Florida on __________________.

                                                                
Catherine Peek McEwen
United States Bankruptcy Judge

Copies furnished to:

Theresa M Boatner Terry.M.Boatner@usdoj.gov 
Buddy D. Ford Buddy@tampaesq.com, Mara@tampaesq.com;

Nancy@tampaesq.com;Staci@tampaesq.com 
Sheila D Norman sheila@normanandbullington.com 
T. Patrick Tinker Thomas.P.Tinker@usdoj.gov 
United States Trustee - TPA USTPRegion21.TP.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
Coral Bay Construction, Inc., Attn: Steven Bartlett, P.O. Box 3854, Spring Hill, 

FL 34611
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